RADITEK INC.
RI, RC-TT-c-U-models Specifications may be subject to change 02/26/07
WORLD HQ: 1702H Meridian Ave. Suite 127, San Jose, Ca 95125, U.S.A.
Telephone: (408) 266-7404   FAX: (408) 266-4483
WEB: www.raditek.com , E-mail: sales@raditek.com
1 of 3
Order Examples:
RC-TT-2.1-2.17-cc-100WR-U  100W Circulator version
RI-TT-2.1-2.17-cd-110WR-U  110W Load version     Steel Housing
RI-TT-1930-1990M-cd-100WR-A20U 100W 20dB Attenuator version                     magnetically
shielded
This family was developed to meet the very best possible performance for IMD at the UMTS frequencies. IMD is
so low it has to be measured on a filtered/diplexed test set.
Direction of RF:
R default
L
RI, RC-TT-c-U Stripline Models
1600MHz-3.7GHz
Ultra low IMD <80 dBc
R
A
D
IT
E
K
RADITEK
W
C
D
M
A
UMTS / PSC / DCS
0°C
L
oad
pow
er in
W
atts
100°C 150°
0
100
cc Model
100W Circulator/10W Isolator
cd Model
110W Isolator
cdp Model
110W Isolator
General specifications:
Max. Fwd power: 150 Watts Average
Max. Rev power(avg):
(Load rating)
110 Watts  (cd)
10W (cc)
Assumes infinite heat sink
Load temp to be  < 85oC
Peak Power handling >2.5 KW  Std >5 KW  Special
Operating temp. -20°C to 85°C -54°C to 110°C (storage)
Options:
Attenuator type -A20; -A30 20 dB or 30 dB
Ultra Low
Intermodulation.
U Optimized for best IMD for
its size. Typ.: <-80dBc, 2 x
30W tones, 10MHz apart.
Tolerance .XX .XXX
Inch ±0.02 ±0.010
mm ±0.5 ±0.25
Standard cc/cd strain relief: <1800 MHz
20 mil ±10 mil radius
                   (0.5±0.25mm)
Machined surface: 63√